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Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road & Nashville TN 37205 & 615-297-0241 ¢ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade

Incident

March 2nd 2020 to March 8th 2020

Address

Description

3-2-2020

3-2-2020

3-2-2020

3-4-2020

3-4-2020

3-4-2020

3-5-2020

3-5-2020

3-5-2020

3-5-2020

Suspicious Subject

Suspicious Vehicle

Assist Citizen

LPR/Stolen Tag

LPR/Stolen Tag

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Assist Citizen

Safety Hazzard

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Vehicle

Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd

Lynwood Blvd & Tyne Blvd

300 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Tyne Blvd & Lynwood Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Harding Rd

1400 Block of Chickering Rd

5000 Block of Harding Rd

5000 Block of Harding Rd

Received several reports of a suspicious
subject was located on Belle Meade Blvd
and taken to the station where he called a
taxi. Subject had a warrant out of Texas
but they would not extradite him back.

Checked on a motorist who had pulled off
on the side of the road. Turned out to be
an Uber Driver waiting to pick someone up.

Assisted a resident who had locked his keys
in his vehicle.

LPR hit on a stolen tag. Vehicle was
stopped at Hwy 70S & Old Harding. Driver
was arrested for driving on a revoked driver
license and theft of the tag.

LPR hit on a stolen tag. Located the
vehicle at a residence on Warner PI.
Vehicle belonged to someone working on
the house. He had reported the tag lost but
found it, just forgot to advise Metro that he
found the tag for them to remove from the
hit list. Metro was notified and tag was
taken off the list.

LPR hit on a stolen vehicle. Vehicle was
located on Harding Rd. A pursuit was
started but terminated in Bellevue due to
traffic and high rate of speed.

We assisted a citizen with a broken down
dump truck

We removed a tree limb out of the road
and moved to the shoulder of the road

Received a call about a suspicious person
which turned out to be someone that
accidently got off the bus at the wrong
stop

Received a call about vehicle in a parking
that no one recognized. Turned out to
belong to one of the employees.



3-5-2020

3-6-2020

3-6-2020

3-6-2020

3-6-2020

3-7-2020

3-8-2020

3-8-2020

LPR/Stolen Tag

Officer Investigation

Assisted Citizen

Suspicious Vehicle

Fire

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

Harding PI

100 Block of Westhampton

Lynwood Blvd & Westhampton

Shephard Pl

400 Block of Leake Ave

5000 Block of Harding Rd

Parmer Ave

1000 Block of Chancery Ln

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.
1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be

sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

LPR hit on a stolen tag. The vehicle was
located on Belle Meade Blvd at Leake Ave.
After talking to the driver, it was determined
that someone had stolen her temporary tag
and replaced it with a stolen tag

Received a call about a lost bracelet

Assisted a female with a flat tire. AAA
gave her a 3 hour estimated time of arrival

Resident called about a lift driver that was
driving erratic pulling in & out of
driveways including hers. Vehicle was not
located.

An officer, while on patrol, noticed what
appeared to be a fire behind a house in this
area. It turned out that the back of the
house and the elderly resident was asleep
but the officers were able to get her out of
the house. Fire department responded
quickly and put the fire out.

Received a call about a domestic dispute in
a parking lot. Both parties left in the same
vehicle before units arrived on scene.

Received a report about construction work
on Parmer. Officer determined that it was
the homeowner working in his yard.

Resident called about seeing vehicles and
people in his driveway on his surveillance
camera. Turned out to be his grandson and
some friends.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!




