

City of Belle Meade TENNESSEE

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road • Nashville TN 37205 • 615-297-0241 • Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade March 2nd 2020 to March 8th 2020

Date	Incident	Address	Description
3-2-2020	Suspicious Subject	Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd	Received several reports of a suspicious subject was located on Belle Meade Blvd and taken to the station where he called a taxi. Subject had a warrant out of Texas but they would not extradite him back.
3-2-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	Lynwood Blvd & Tyne Blvd	Checked on a motorist who had pulled off on the side of the road. Turned out to be an Uber Driver waiting to pick someone up.
3-2-2020	Assist Citizen	300 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	Assisted a resident who had locked his keys in his vehicle.
3-4-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen tag. Vehicle was stopped at Hwy 70S & Old Harding. Driver was arrested for driving on a revoked driver license and theft of the tag.
3-4-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Tyne Blvd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen tag. Located the vehicle at a residence on Warner Pl. Vehicle belonged to someone working on the house. He had reported the tag lost but found it, just forgot to advise Metro that he found the tag for them to remove from the hit list. Metro was notified and tag was taken off the list.
3-4-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen vehicle. Vehicle was located on Harding Rd. A pursuit was started but terminated in Bellevue due to traffic and high rate of speed.
3-5-2020	Assist Citizen	Harding Rd	We assisted a citizen with a broken down dump truck
3-5-2020	Safety Hazzard	1400 Block of Chickering Rd	We removed a tree limb out of the road and moved to the shoulder of the road
3-5-2020	Suspicious Person	5000 Block of Harding Rd	Received a call about a suspicious person which turned out to be someone that accidently got off the bus at the wrong stop
3-5-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	5000 Block of Harding Rd	Received a call about vehicle in a parking that no one recognized. Turned out to belong to one of the employees.

3-5-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Harding Pl	LPR hit on a stolen tag. The vehicle was located on Belle Meade Blvd at Leake Ave. After talking to the driver, it was determined that someone had stolen her temporary tag and replaced it with a stolen tag
3-6-2020	Officer Investigation	100 Block of Westhampton	Received a call about a lost bracelet
3-6-2020	Assisted Citizen	Lynwood Blvd & Westhampton	Assisted a female with a flat tire. AAA gave her a 3 hour estimated time of arrival
3-6-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	Shephard Pl	Resident called about a lift driver that was driving erratic pulling in & out of driveways including hers. Vehicle was not located.
3-6-2020	Fire	400 Block of Leake Ave	An officer, while on patrol, noticed what appeared to be a fire behind a house in this area. It turned out that the back of the house and the elderly resident was asleep but the officers were able to get her out of the house. Fire department responded quickly and put the fire out.
3-7-2020	Officer Investigation	5000 Block of Harding Rd	Received a call about a domestic dispute in a parking lot. Both parties left in the same vehicle before units arrived on scene.
3-8-2020	Officer Investigation	Parmer Ave	Received a report about construction work on Parmer. Officer determined that it was the homeowner working in his yard.
3-8-2020	Officer Investigation	1000 Block of Chancery Ln	Resident called about seeing vehicles and people in his driveway on his surveillance camera. Turned out to be his grandson and some friends.

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.

- 1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
- 2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!